
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ NT

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 28.33

8037 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 46.82

8036 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 56.77



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.77

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams10 36.77

12018 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia8 44.75

12032 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak7 45.74

12037 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer5 55.51

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT

12030 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 41.7

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 58.15



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.86

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 23.86

16057 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney8 27.32

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle8 28.33

16051 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly7 30.14

16062 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly1 49.96

16058 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 28.34

16056 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 31.76

16064 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 41.79

16044 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 44.77

16061 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ 51.79



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.5

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.5

20112 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker9 28.43

20036 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia9 28.49

20018 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse9 28.88

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling9 29.08

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert7 32.35

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara7 32.4

20093 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur7 32.92

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington7 33.57

20032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner7 34.52

20025 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought7 34.93

20013 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt7 34.97

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere6 35.5

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson6 36.94

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek4 42.05

20037 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley3 43.31

20045 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20082 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20111 Pilot Australian Shepherd Mary Powers NQ NT

20038 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 27.56

20004 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 30.92

20012 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.08

20017 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 32.29

20073 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 33.47



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.5

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 36.3

20002 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 36.63

20069 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 41.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.25

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly10 28.25

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 29.75

24045 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita9 30.06

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett9 31.05

24024 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing7 34 

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira6 38.42

24022 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere4 45.46

24018 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ NT

24002 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24028 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ NT

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.11

24015 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 30.26

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.55

24038 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 34.28



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

54.05

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Kody All American Joni Silva10 54.05



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.86

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen10 46.86



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.18

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara10 34.18

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen6 46.79



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.08

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling10 36.08

16034 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye8 40.95

16036 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg8 43.2



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.98

MC 5/15/2016

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson10 29.98

20115 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter5 43.29

20064 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia3 48.62

20102 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser NQ NT

20089 Oscar All American Louise Flanders NQ NT

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20056 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.59

20110 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 34.99

20101 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 39.55



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MC 5/15/2016

138

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue95 46.13 2.992

8036 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT

8047 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 55.77 2.474



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MC 5/15/2016

138

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 62.07 2.223

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 25.92 5.324



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MC 5/15/2016

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso95 56.97 2.510

20080 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois NQ NT

20082 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 69.05 2.071

20111 Pilot Australian Shepherd Mary Powers NQ 70.46 2.03



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MC 5/15/2016

141

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 39.2 3.597



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MC 5/15/2016

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20112 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 40.66 3.517

20114 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 49.2 2.907

20086 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia95 49.21 2.906

20083 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 37.32 3.832

20084 Bella Standard Poodle Jennifer Souza NQ 63.71 2.245

20113 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 91.76 1.558



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MC 5/15/2016

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 67.51 2.118



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MC 5/15/2016

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8065 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos90 60.94 2.576

8033 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci95 54.1 2.957

16061 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ NT

16043 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 43.4 3.687

16042 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 48.23 3.317

16044 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 54.55 2.933

16063 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 57.68 2.774



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MC 5/15/2016

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20106 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall95 46.04 3.540

20071 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20073 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ NT

20107 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 54.85 2.972

20069 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 64.99 2.508

20077 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 70.03 2.328

20108 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 88.39 1.844



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MC 5/15/2016

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ NT

24028 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 50.03 3.258

24027 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 57.31 2.844



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MC 5/15/2016

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken95 67.79 2.404



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8060 Holly Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie Guntly NQ 69.22 2.427



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 50.22 3.345

12029 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ NT

12024 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 48.4 3.471

12002 Reeses All American Jared Davis NQ 55.3 3.038

12030 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 55.98 3.001



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MC 5/15/2016

173

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Mowgli Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes100 64.16 2.696

16056 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ NT

16062 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 58.26 2.969

16049 Baloo Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 59.79 2.893



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20093 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.49 3.576

20092 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 41.15 4.301

20002 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 42.81 4.135

20091 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 48.65 3.638

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 54.46 3.250



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24045 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 41.76 4.239

24002 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 57.07 3.101

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 71.48 2.476

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 71.97 2.459



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 43.65 3.849

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.82 3.834

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.47 3.778

8014 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.87 3.584

8022 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 55.6 3.022

8025 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 55.62 3.020

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 70.54 2.382

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8042 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8005 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

8018 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 39.32 4.273

8021 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 41.97 4.003

8050 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 47.03 3.572

8055 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 53.49 3.141

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 56.89 2.953

8028 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 57.24 2.935

8023 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 61.22 2.744

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 63.97 2.626

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.07 2.622

8027 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 64.74 2.595

8010 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 70.1 2.397

8019 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 70.11 2.396



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 39.33 4.272

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.98 4.002

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.4 3.962

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.66 3.938

12015 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.7 3.934

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 43.04 3.903

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 58.77 2.859

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 58.78 2.858

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 59.49 2.824

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 61.32 2.74

12016 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12040 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12031 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 38.77 4.333

12009 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 59.28 2.834

12013 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 60.78 2.764

12017 Minnie Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht NQ 64.01 2.625

12018 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 72.51 2.317

12032 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 72.82 2.307



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MC 5/15/2016

173

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 38.3 4.517

16016 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 38.36 4.51

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 38.98 4.438

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 39.03 4.432

16052 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 41.24 4.195

16057 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 42.81 4.041

16070 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45.45 3.806

16051 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 46.48 3.722

16020 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.05 3.677

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 50.96 3.395

16027 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 51.92 3.332

16006 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron NQ NT

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 37.88 4.567

16026 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 39.05 4.430

16001 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 40 4.325

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 42.62 4.059

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 42.73 4.049

16053 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 44.95 3.849

16059 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 46.95 3.685

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 49.85 3.470

16005 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 50.6 3.419

16058 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 51.55 3.356

16050 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 51.91 3.333

16011 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 52.25 3.311



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MC 5/15/2016

173

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 52.64 3.286

16014 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 60.36 2.866

16013 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 71.57 2.417



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 36.88 4.799

20023 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 37.53 4.716

20020 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 39.23 4.512

20041 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 39.76 4.452

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.8 4.447

20098 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 40.18 4.405

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 40.2 4.403

20007 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 40.97 4.320

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.23 4.293

20018 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 41.82 4.232

20099 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 42.41 4.174

20035 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.74 4.141

20010 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.92 4.124

20017 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 43.76 4.045

20038 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 44.09 4.015

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.85 3.946

20044 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 45.36 3.902

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 45.67 3.876

20025 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 46.27 3.825

20013 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 46.51 3.806

20100 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 46.52 3.805

20032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 46.63 3.796

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 46.93 3.772

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 49.8 3.554



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 50.96 3.473

20037 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 52.88 3.347

20009 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20042 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20045 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20027 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.9 4.328

20036 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 42.23 4.191

20095 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 43.56 4.063

20039 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 44.03 4.02

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 48.03 3.685

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.61 3.568

20012 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 49.85 3.551

20022 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 53.19 3.328

20028 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 54.98 3.219

20029 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 61.57 2.875

20040 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 65.46 2.704



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 39.41 4.491

24038 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 40.36 4.386

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.38 4.277

24024 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 44 4.023

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 44.15 4.009

24018 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 45.06 3.928

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 45.66 3.876

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 47.2 3.75

24022 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 49.79 3.555

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 50.48 3.506

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.66 4.7

24016 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 38.59 4.587

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 39.34 4.499

24012 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 41.42 4.273

24015 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 46.78 3.784

24017 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 49.06 3.608

24011 Kisses All American Jared Davis NQ 50.49 3.506

24010 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 66.32 2.669



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MC 5/15/2016

138

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MC 5/15/2016

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 56.09 2.549



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MC 5/15/2016

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 42.58 3.358

20089 Oscar All American Louise Flanders NQ 104.4 1.37



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MC 5/15/2016

157

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8048 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 56.05 2.801



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MC 5/15/2016

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Misty English Springer Spaniel Marian Harrison  NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MC 5/15/2016

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 37.56 4.34

20110 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 56.64 2.878



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8043 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 54.63 3.075



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 57.76 3.064

20101 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 64.84 2.73

20049 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 66.77 2.651



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.84 3.587

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.24 2.935

4010 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 64.6 2.601

4011 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.39 2.421

4006 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 77 2.182

4004 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 55.92 3.004

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 60.48 2.778

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 61.25 2.743

4008 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 78.8 2.132



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MC 5/15/2016

168

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8046 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 48.12 3.491

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 51.79 3.244

8045 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.72 3.070

8044 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 65.4 2.569



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MC 5/15/2016

173

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 43.58 3.97

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 51.12 3.384

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 57.86 2.99



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.85 4.556

16040 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 47.1 3.758

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 47.17 3.752

16036 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 47.49 3.727

16038 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 58.13 3.045

16060 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

16039 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 49.17 3.6

16034 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 53.15 3.330



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MC 5/15/2016

177

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.28 4.624

20066 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.51 4.596

20058 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 42.23 4.191

20056 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 42.91 4.125

20102 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser100 44.75 3.955

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 45.51 3.889

20052 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 48.24 3.669

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 51.04 3.468

20125 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 57.21 3.094

20062 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 63.4 2.792

20051 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 65.44 2.705

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 66.07 2.679

20064 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 66.9 2.646



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8042 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 39.01

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.55

8022 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 53.07

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 41.74

8018 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.07



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 54.65

12016 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 39.16

12015 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 42.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 36.09

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 38.17

16011 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 36.25

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 39.1

16052 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 47.18

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.29

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 47.6

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 48.83

16051 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 49.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 39.28

20012 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.79

20035 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 41.24

20032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 48.15

20037 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 53.05

20022 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20041 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 39.4

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.1

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 44.81

20044 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 50.39

20010 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 51.83



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 44.43

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 48.91

24022 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 52.69

24015 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ NT

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24016 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 35.32

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.76

24038 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 49.25

24010 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 49.99



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 48.73



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 40.37



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 49.09

16040 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 58.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MC 5/15/2016

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.97

20065 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 42.01



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MC 5/15/2016

105

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 32.02 3.279

8047 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 48.86 2.149

8036 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 52.8 1.989



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MC 5/15/2016

105

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT

12037 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 39.14 2.683



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MC 5/15/2016

109

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois95 28.29 3.853

20111 Pilot Australian Shepherd Mary Powers NQ 30.64 3.557

20116 Cody Border Collie Carolyn Ewers NQ 44.28 2.462

20081 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 50.04 2.178

20082 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 57.95 1.881



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MC 5/15/2016

105

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 45.48 2.309



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MC 5/15/2016

107

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 22.64 4.726



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MC 5/15/2016

109

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20114 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 29.01 3.757

20120 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson95 23.7 4.599

20083 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick95 23.73 4.593

20084 Bella Standard Poodle Jennifer Souza87 44.33 2.459

20069 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20077 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 36.45 2.990

20112 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 46.11 2.364

20108 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 61.81 1.763



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MC 5/15/2016

109

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 25.53 4.269



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MC 5/15/2016

125

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8065 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8033 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 63.67 1.963



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MC 5/15/2016

129

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Baloo Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes95 33.91 3.804

16061 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ NT

16063 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 27.96 4.614

16044 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 34.64 3.724



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MC 5/15/2016

133

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20113 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton95 38.23 3.479

20004 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 25.47 5.222

20073 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 25.68 5.179

20106 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 35.97 3.698

20086 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 37.95 3.505

20107 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 43.94 3.027

20071 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 74.48 1.786



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MC 5/15/2016

133

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 46.7 2.848

24034 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 58.55 2.272



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MC 5/15/2016

133

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken88 44.19 3.01



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 52.59 2.852

8060 Holly Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie Guntly NQ 54.76 2.739



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 35.91 4.177

12001 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 36.2 4.144

12029 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 48.48 3.094



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MC 5/15/2016

155

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 29.47 5.26

16042 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 36.79 4.213

16062 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 40.04 3.871

16064 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 40.5 3.827

16048 Mowgli Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 50.76 3.054



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.26 6.595

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.5 4.923

20093 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 33.38 4.793

20009 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20002 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 33.31 4.803

20029 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.14 4.553



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 30.36 5.270

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman85 50.43 3.173

24045 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 27.5 5.818

24028 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 30.36 5.270

24015 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 31.26 5.118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.03 5.351

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 29.32 5.116

8018 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.37 5.107

8021 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 29.4 5.102

8050 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 32.12 4.67

8014 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.5 4.615

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.91 4.558

8055 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 34.2 4.386

8025 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 35.01 4.284

8022 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 37.82 3.966

8023 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 41.41 3.622

8010 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 44.33 3.384

8019 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 44.84 3.345

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 49.84 3.01

8042 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 29.92 5.013

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 40.66 3.689

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 46.12 3.252

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 52.32 2.867

8005 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 54.1 2.773

8027 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 55.34 2.711

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 58.87 2.548



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 24.84 6.039

12031 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 27.8 5.396

12015 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.69 4.888

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.87 4.859

12017 Minnie Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht100 32.19 4.66

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.35 4.637

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.37 3.459

12033 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12032 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

12040 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 26.43 5.675

12024 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 30.22 4.964

12009 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 37.96 3.952

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 38.05 3.942

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.25 3.727

12013 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 44.66 3.359

12014 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.14 3.182

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.68 3.146

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 52.56 2.854

12018 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 60.89 2.463



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MC 5/15/2016

155

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 24 6.458

16001 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.22 6.4

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 25.5 6.078

16011 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 26.12 5.934

16016 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 26.42 5.867

16052 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 26.98 5.745

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.19 5.701

16050 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 27.49 5.638

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 28.77 5.388

16058 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 29.77 5.207

16020 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.01 5.165

16005 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 30.11 5.148

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 30.34 5.109

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 32.62 4.752

16027 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 37.82 4.098

16070 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 38.68 4.007

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

16056 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 23.21 6.678

16026 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 23.67 6.548

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 24.28 6.384

16054 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 30.03 5.162

16057 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 34.37 4.51

16053 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 35.39 4.38

16051 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 37.93 4.086



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MC 5/15/2016

155

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 43.09 3.597

16014 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 49.94 3.104

16013 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 59.48 2.606



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.05 6.653

20027 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 25.45 6.287

20023 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.52 6.27

20038 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 25.62 6.245

20041 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 26.79 5.972

20042 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 26.9 5.948

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 27.27 5.867

20007 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.45 5.624

20036 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia100 28.53 5.608

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 28.96 5.525

20035 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.27 5.466

20099 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 30.29 5.282

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 30.4 5.263

20032 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 31.72 5.044

20010 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 31.75 5.039

20013 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 31.87 5.020

20028 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.17 4.974

20044 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 33.37 4.795

20011 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 33.42 4.788

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 33.59 4.763

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 34.34 4.659

20017 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 36.52 4.381

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 36.59 4.373

20100 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 37.87 4.225



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 38.93 4.11

20045 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20039 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 26.2 6.107

20014 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 27.29 5.863

20098 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 28.11 5.692

20097 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 28.13 5.688

20095 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 30.03 5.328

20020 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 30.87 5.183

20018 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 30.99 5.163

20012 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.63 5.058

20091 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 32.2 4.969

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 37.42 4.276

20025 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 37.71 4.243

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 40.84 3.918

20040 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 51.39 3.113



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 25.03 6.392

24038 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 26.57 6.022

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.63 6.008

24017 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse100 27.28 5.865

24024 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.14 5.491

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.75 5.378

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.12 5.312

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.52 5.242

24002 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 32.17 4.974

24022 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 35.31 4.531

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 37.36 4.283

24011 Kisses All American Jared Davis100 42.74 3.744

24012 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29 5.517

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 29.7 5.387

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 30.06 5.323

24010 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 30.7 5.212

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 32.27 4.958

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.06 4.84



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MC 5/15/2016

105

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MC 5/15/2016

107

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Butters All American Carolyn Ewers NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MC 5/15/2016

109

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 29.47 3.699



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MC 5/15/2016

109

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Oscar All American Louise Flanders NQ NT

20115 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 25.64 4.251

20110 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 25.91 4.207



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MC 5/15/2016

125

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8048 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 42.78 2.922



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MC 5/15/2016

133

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8043 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 46.4 3.233



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MC 5/15/2016

155

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 44.47 3.485



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 33.8 4.734

20101 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 41.38 3.867



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.57 4.605

4004 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 40.44 3.709

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 41.47 3.617

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 43.29 3.465

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.34 3.383

4011 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 50.5 2.970

4015 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 48.31 3.105

4008 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 50.13 2.992

4010 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 60.36 2.485



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MC 5/15/2016

150

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8046 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.59 4.337

8045 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 41.73 3.595

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 48.27 3.108

8044 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 54.34 2.760



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MC 5/15/2016

155

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.64 5.229

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 33.95 4.566

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 42.05 3.686



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.57 6.257

16060 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 33.17 4.824

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 36.94 4.331

16034 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 38.39 4.168

16039 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 40.18 3.982

16040 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 33.13 4.829

16036 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 33.39 4.792

16038 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 42.29 3.783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MC 5/15/2016

160

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 25.38 6.304

20066 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.65 5.787

20058 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.39 5.097

20052 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 34.32 4.662

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 37.6 4.255

20125 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 40.8 3.922

20064 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 46.17 3.465

20056 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.75 5.039

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 37.76 4.237

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 39.18 4.084

20049 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 39.89 4.011

20062 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 48.34 3.31

20051 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 60.98 2.624


